
6th EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP / EURO 2004
GOALKEEPER STATISTICS

As of 01 FEB 2004

Total Shots (top 20)
Rank No. Name Team MP Saves Shots %

1 16 BUDKO Yevgeniy UKR 3 23 54 43

2 12 BRUUN Michael DEN 7 33 80 41

3 16 KOSTYGOV Alexei RUS 3 23 58 40

4 12 RAMOTA Christian GER 4 29 74 39

5 16 LAPAJNE Beno SLO 5 56 145 39

6 12 FAZEKAS Nandor HUN 6 49 130 38

7 1 HVIDT Kasper DEN 8 95 254 37

8 1 FRITZ Henning GER 7 97 260 37

9 1 SZATMARI Janos HUN 5 52 140 37

10 1 KELENTRIC Mario CRO 4 36 103 35

11 12 SOLA Vlado CRO 6 51 146 35

12 16 GALIA Martin CZE 6 86 248 35

13 12 EBINGER Antoine SUI 5 39 113 35

14 12 GENTZEL Peter SWE 6 51 148 34

15 1 HOMBRADOS Jose Javier ESP 6 50 146 34

16 16 BARRUFET David ESP 4 37 111 33

17 1 SIJAN Dane SCG 7 39 117 33

18 1 SVENSSON Tomas SWE 7 52 158 33

19 12 PERIC Dejan SCG 6 58 179 32

20 12 HRAFNKELSSON Gudmundur ISL 3 33 103 32

7m Penalty Shots (top 20)
Rank No. Name Team MP Saves Shots %

1 12 CANDEIAS Ricardo POR 1 1 1 100

2 16 BUDKO Yevgeniy UKR 3 3 6 50

3 16 KOSTYGOV Alexei RUS 3 2 4 50

4 16 REYNISSON Reynir ISL 2 1 2 50

5 12 RAMOTA Christian GER 4 5 11 45

6 16 STAUBER Pascal SUI 2 2 5 40

7 12 EBINGER Antoine SUI 5 4 10 40

8 1 SIJAN Dane SCG 7 3 8 38

9 1 MEISTERHANS Christian SUI 4 4 12 33

10 12 PERIC Dejan SCG 6 8 25 32

11 12 SZMAL Slawomir POL 3 3 10 30

12 16 MATOSEVIC Valter CRO 7 3 10 30

13 1 FRITZ Henning GER 7 8 27 30

14 16 LAPAJNE Beno SLO 5 3 12 25

15 12 GENTZEL Peter SWE 6 3 12 25

16 12 MUSIL Radek CZE 5 1 4 25

17 1 PODPECAN Dusan SLO 6 4 18 22

18 16 GALIA Martin CZE 6 4 19 21

19 1 HOMBRADOS Jose Javier ESP 6 2 10 20

20 16 OMEYER Thierry FRA 7 3 16 19

Key:

MP : Matches Played % : Efficiency



6th EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP / EURO 2004
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

As of 01 FEB 2004

Goalscorers (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team MP Goals Shots % 7mP Shots

1 11 DZOMBA Mirza CRO 8 46 64 72 10/11

2 19 KEHRMANN Florian GER 8 45 81 56 1/1

3 18 STEPHAN Daniel GER 8 42 85 49 17/20

4 14 KNUDSEN Michael DEN 8 40 49 82 /

5 7 KAVTICNIK Vid SLO 8 40 65 62 1/3

6 14 KOSTADINOVIC Robert SUI 6 40 81 49 12/17

7 4 KOKSHAROV Eduard RUS 7 38 56 68 18/23

8 4 VUGRINEC Renato SLO 8 38 77 49 4/6

9 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 7 35 71 49 8/13

10 17 STRYGER Sören DEN 7 34 42 81 8/10

11 15 RASTVORTSEV Alexey RUS 7 34 71 48 /

12 6 LACKOVIC Blazenko CRO 8 33 54 61 1/2

13 17 JURICEK David CZE 6 32 44 73 8/12

14 9 CHRISTIANSEN Lars DEN 7 32 52 62 6/9

15 2 HENS Pascal GER 8 32 60 53 /

16 3 IVANOV Vitaly RUS 7 31 47 66 10/14

17 9 LÖVGREN Stefan SWE 7 31 55 56 7/11

18 21 JEPPESEN Lars Krogh DEN 8 31 73 42 /

19 8 TUCHKIN Alexander RUS 7 29 60 48 /

20 20 NIKOLIC Ratko SCG 7 27 36 75 /

21 10 MAKSIC Nenad SCG 6 27 38 71 15/18

22 8 SCHWARZER Christian GER 8 27 41 66 /

23 13 DIAZ Ivo HUN 6 27 50 54 /

24 17 GARCIA Juan ESP 5 26 34 76 6/9

25 15 JANSEN Torsten GER 8 26 43 60 /

26 4 BALIC Ivano CRO 6 26 50 52 /

27 5 JOVICIC Zoran SLO 6 25 32 78 6/6

28 19 LUBEJ Zoran SLO 8 25 32 78 4/5

29 6 KÄLLMAN Jonas SWE 6 25 38 66 /

30 17 MILOSAVLJEVIC Zikica SCG 6 25 40 63 7/9

31 9 ANQUETIL Gregory FRA 7 24 37 65 9/10

32 20 KOSTETSKIY Yuriy UKR 3 24 51 47 11/12

33 8 BELAUSTEGUI Jon ESP 5 24 52 46 4/6

34 2 BUDAY Daniel HUN 6 24 54 44 8/13

35 18 ANDJELKOVIC Danijel SCG 6 23 31 74 /

36 20 CHIPURIN Mikhail RUS 7 23 32 72 /

37 10 BOLDSEN Joachim DEN 8 23 33 70 2/2

38 10 FILIP Jan CZE 6 23 44 52 2/6

39 18 ZORMAN Uros SLO 8 22 29 76 /

40 4 BURDET Cedric FRA 7 22 31 71 1/1

Key:

MP : Matches Played % : Efficiency 7mP Shots : 7m Penalty Shots Page 1 of 5



6th EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP / EURO 2004
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

As of 01 FEB 2004

Assists (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team MP Assists Avg.

1 13 BAUR Markus GER 3 27 9.0

2 4 VUGRINEC Renato SLO 8 53 6.6

3 6 TKACZYK Grzegorz POL 3 18 6.0

4 11 STEFANSSON Olafur ISL 3 17 5.7

5 20 KOSTETSKIY Yuriy UKR 3 16 5.3

6 9 LÖVGREN Stefan SWE 7 33 4.7

7 3 IVANOV Vitaly RUS 7 31 4.4

8 21 JEPPESEN Lars Krogh DEN 8 32 4.0

9 3 LIJEWSKI Marcin POL 3 12 4.0

10 2 BJERRE Morten DEN 1 4 4.0

11 13 DIAZ Ivo HUN 6 23 3.8

12 4 KOKIR Branko SCG 5 18 3.6

13 11 ZERBE Volker GER 8 28 3.5

14 14 KOSTADINOVIC Robert SUI 6 21 3.5

15 5 GILLE Guillaume FRA 6 19 3.2

16 2 BOQUIST Martin SWE 7 22 3.1

17 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 7 21 3.0

18 18 ANDJELKOVIC Danijel SCG 6 18 3.0

19 9 SIGURDSSON Gudjon ISL 3 9 3.0

13 JURASIK Mariusz POL 3 9 3.0

8 COELHO Eduardo POR 3 9 3.0

22 18 STEPHAN Daniel GER 8 22 2.8

23 4 BALIC Ivano CRO 6 16 2.7

24 3 RESENDE Carlos POR 3 8 2.7

22 CARMO Inacio POR 3 8 2.7

26 4 BURDET Cedric FRA 7 18 2.6

13 OLSSON Staffan SWE 7 18 2.6

28 18 ZORMAN Uros SLO 8 20 2.5

29 19 NAGY Laszlo HUN 5 12 2.4

30 2 BUDAY Daniel HUN 6 14 2.3

31 15 GUDJONSSON Snorri ISL 3 7 2.3

8 BIELECKI Karol POL 3 7 2.3

33 6 GILLE Bertrand FRA 7 16 2.3

34 19 KEHRMANN Florian GER 8 18 2.3

35 19 METLICIC Petar CRO 5 11 2.2

36 8 SCHWARZER Christian GER 8 17 2.1

37 15 RASTVORTSEV Alexey RUS 7 14 2.0

38 5 ENTRERRIOS Raul ESP 6 12 2.0

39 13 BERKA Milan CZE 4 8 2.0

40 9 SHEL`MENKO Sergiy UKR 3 6 2.0

Key:

MP : Matches Played Page 2 of 5



6th EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP / EURO 2004
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

As of 01 FEB 2004

Goals and Assists (top 40)

Rank No. Name Team MP Goals Assists
Goals &

Assists

1 13 BAUR Markus GER 3 18 27 15.0

2 20 KOSTETSKIY Yuriy UKR 3 24 16 13.3

3 6 TKACZYK Grzegorz POL 3 20 18 12.7

4 11 STEFANSSON Olafur ISL 3 20 17 12.3

5 4 VUGRINEC Renato SLO 8 38 53 11.4

6 14 KOSTADINOVIC Robert SUI 6 40 21 10.2

7 9 LÖVGREN Stefan SWE 7 31 33 9.1

8 3 IVANOV Vitaly RUS 7 31 31 8.9

9 8 COELHO Eduardo POR 3 17 9 8.7

10 13 DIAZ Ivo HUN 6 27 23 8.3

11 3 RESENDE Carlos POR 3 17 8 8.3

12 18 STEPHAN Daniel GER 8 42 22 8.0

13 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 7 35 21 8.0

14 9 SIGURDSSON Gudjon ISL 3 15 9 8.0

15 2 BJERRE Morten DEN 1 4 4 8.0

16 21 JEPPESEN Lars Krogh DEN 8 31 32 7.9

19 KEHRMANN Florian GER 8 45 18 7.9

18 8 BIELECKI Karol POL 3 15 7 7.3

19 4 BALIC Ivano CRO 6 26 16 7.0

20 18 PADRON Jaliesky Garcia ISL 3 16 5 7.0

21 15 RASTVORTSEV Alexey RUS 7 34 14 6.9

22 18 ANDJELKOVIC Danijel SCG 6 23 18 6.8

23 19 NAGY Laszlo HUN 5 21 12 6.6

24 11 DZOMBA Mirza CRO 8 46 6 6.5

25 19 METLICIC Petar CRO 5 21 11 6.4

26 2 BUDAY Daniel HUN 6 24 14 6.3

27 15 GUDJONSSON Snorri ISL 3 12 7 6.3

28 2 BOQUIST Martin SWE 7 22 22 6.3

29 14 KNUDSEN Michael DEN 8 40 10 6.3

11 ZERBE Volker GER 8 22 28 6.3

31 8 BELAUSTEGUI Jon ESP 5 24 7 6.2

17 GARCIA Juan ESP 5 26 5 6.2

33 17 JURICEK David CZE 6 32 5 6.2

5 GILLE Guillaume FRA 6 18 19 6.2

10 MAKSIC Nenad SCG 6 27 10 6.2

36 4 KOKSHAROV Eduard RUS 7 38 4 6.0

37 17 MILOSAVLJEVIC Zikica SCG 6 25 11 6.0

38 3 LIJEWSKI Marcin POL 3 6 12 6.0

39 7 KAVTICNIK Vid SLO 8 40 7 5.9

40 4 KOKIR Branko SCG 5 11 18 5.8

Key:

MP : Matches Played Page 3 of 5



6th EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP / EURO 2004
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

As of 01 FEB 2004

Steals (top 20)
Rank No. Name Team MP Avg. Total

1 4 KOKSHAROV Eduard RUS 7 2.1 15

2 6 GILLE Bertrand FRA 7 2.0 14

3 14 KOSTADINOVIC Robert SUI 6 1.7 10

4 3 RESENDE Carlos POR 3 1.7 5

5 5 PETRENKO Yuriy UKR 3 1.3 4

6 14 KNUDSEN Michael DEN 8 1.3 10

7 19 POGORELOV Sergey RUS 7 1.1 8

8 9 PETERSEN Klaus-Dieter GER 8 1.0 8

18 ZORMAN Uros SLO 8 1.0 8

10 3 DINART Didier FRA 7 1.0 7

2 BOQUIST Martin SWE 7 1.0 7

13 OLSSON Staffan SWE 7 1.0 7

13 15 FURER Thomas SUI 6 1.0 6

6 KÄLLMAN Jonas SWE 6 1.0 6

15 17 GARCIA Juan ESP 5 1.0 5

18 ROMERO Iker ESP 5 1.0 5

17 8 COELHO Eduardo POR 3 1.0 3

4 SKYBA Mikhaylo UKR 3 1.0 3

19 6 NAT Vitaliy UKR 2 1.0 2

20 14 GOMES Luis POR 1 1.0 1

Blocked Shots (top 20)
Rank Nr. Name Team MP Avg. Total

1 11 BRÜNGGER Severin SUI 4 3.3 13

2 11 ZERBE Volker GER 8 2.3 18

3 6 JÖRGENSEN Lars DEN 8 2.0 16

4 3 PRIETO Carlos ESP 3 2.0 6

10 NATALYUK Andriy UKR 3 2.0 6

6 21 JEPPESEN Lars Krogh DEN 8 1.9 15

7 3 DINART Didier FRA 7 1.9 13

8 19 METLICIC Petar CRO 5 1.8 9

9 5 SIGURDSSON Sigfus ISL 3 1.7 5

10 13 TOMSIC Tomaz SLO 8 1.5 12

11 18 SPOLJARIC Denis CRO 8 1.4 11

9 PETERSEN Klaus-Dieter GER 8 1.4 11

13 5 MEZEI Richard HUN 6 1.3 8

14 19 POGORELOV Sergey RUS 7 1.3 9

2 BOQUIST Martin SWE 7 1.3 9

16 15 PEREZ Juan ESP 5 1.2 6

17 8 STETTLER Martin SUI 6 1.2 7

18 11 LAPCEVIC Ivan SCG 7 1.1 8

19 14 KNUDSEN Michael DEN 8 1.0 8

18 STEPHAN Daniel GER 8 1.0 8

Key:

MP : Matches Played Avg. : Average per Game Page 4 of 5



6th EUROPEAN HANDBALL CHAMPIONSHIP / EURO 2004
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

As of 01 FEB 2004

Punishments (top 40)

No. Name Team MP EX RC 2Min YC
Total Avg.

Points

10 NATALYUK Andriy UKR 3 1 5 2 17 6

5 SIGURDSSON Sigfus ISL 3 1 4 3 16 5

15 JURKIEWICZ Mariusz POL 3 1 5 15 5

2 DJURKOVIC Ratko SCG 7 1 10 3 28 4

18 LOPES Joao POR 3 5 2 12 4

4 SKYBA Mikhaylo UKR 3 5 2 12 4

8 STETTLER Martin SUI 6 1 6 6 23 4

8 BEDEKOVIC Branko SLO 8 1 11 3 30 4

3 LIJEWSKI Marcin POL 3 4 3 11 4

14 WASIAK Radoslaw POL 3 1 3 11 4

19 POGORELOV Sergey RUS 7 1 7 6 25 4

6 JÖRGENSEN Lars DEN 8 11 6 28 4

15 PAJOVIC Ales SLO 8 1 9 4 27 3

9 LIS Robert POL 3 4 2 10 3

14 KAMANIN Alexey RUS 7 1 6 6 23 3

11 ZERBE Volker GER 8 10 6 26 3

11 PUNGARTNIK Roman SLO 4 5 2 12 3

17 JURICEK David CZE 6 8 1 17 3

14 GARABAYA Ruben ESP 5 6 2 14 3

3 SULIC Renato CRO 8 9 4 22 3

3 BACKOVIC Ognjen SLO 7 1 6 2 19 3

5 GILLE Guillaume FRA 6 6 4 16 3

4 ARRHENIUS Robert SWE 3 3 2 8 3

7 KOLTSOV Bogdan UKR 3 4 8 3

14 KNUDSEN Michael DEN 8 8 4 20 3

9 PETERSEN Klaus-Dieter GER 8 8 4 20 3

5 MEZEI Richard HUN 6 6 3 15 3

15 PEREZ Juan ESP 5 4 4 12 2

7 KUBES Daniel CZE 6 5 4 14 2

3 CURUVIJA Marko SCG 6 1 4 1 14 2

11 AHLM Marcus SWE 6 5 4 14 2

10 DOMINIKOVIC Davor CRO 3 3 1 7 2

3 PRIETO Carlos ESP 3 3 1 7 2

11 STEFANSSON Olafur ISL 3 3 1 7 2

13 SIGTRYGGSSON Runar ISL 3 3 1 7 2

13 KUMOGORODSKY Oleg UKR 3 1 1 7 2

4 FERNANDEZ Jesus ESP 4 3 3 9 2

9 ROSTA Miklos HUN 5 5 1 11 2

4 KOKIR Branko SCG 5 4 3 11 2

2 ENTRERRIOS Alberto ESP 6 6 1 13 2

Note: Points = (YC) x 1  & (2Min) x 2  & (RC) x 5 & (EX) x 10

Key:

MP : Matches Played EX : Exclusions

YC : Yellow Cards Avg. : Average per Match
RC : Red Cards 2Min : 2 Minute Suspension Page 5 of 5


